THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1660

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE CITY OF ENDERBY OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN BYLAW NO. 1549, 2014 AND AMENDMENTS THERETO

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has determined to make an amendment to "City of Enderby Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1549, 2014";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "City of Enderby Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1549, 2014 Amendment Bylaw No. 1660, 2018".
- 2. Amend Schedule "A" of the Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1549, 2014 by adding Policy 12.3.e as follows:
 - e. Council supports the property legally described as KAMLOOPS DIVISION OF YALE DISTRICT, PLAN KAP211B PORTION LOT 6-7, EXC SHUSWAP-OK RLY SRW and located at 600 Railway Street as a potential location for a hotel development.

READ a FIRST time this 13th day of August, 2018.

READ a SECOND time this 13th day of August, 2018.

Advertised on the 23rd day of August, 2018 and the 30th day of August, 2018, and a Public Hearing held pursuant to the provisions of Section 464 of the Local Government Act on the 4th day of September, 2018.

READ a THIRD time this 4th day of September, 2018.

ADOPTED this 4th day of September, 2018.

MAYOR	CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER